
Electricity North West -Flexibility tender results: 
Autumn-21 
1 Contracted services 

Flexibility 
Zone Service Contracted 

party Type of DER Technology 
Contracted 

Capacity 
(MW) 

Max 
MWh 

Contract 
Length 

Availability 
Price (£MWh) 

Utilisation 
Price (£MWh) 

Cog Lane Dynamic 
Octopus Energy 

Ltd 
Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.05 5 1 year £15.42 £46.26 

Crown Lane Dynamic 
Octopus Energy 

Ltd 
Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.05 5 2 years £11.61 £34.84 

Golborne Dynamic Octopus Energy 
Ltd 

Aggregated Domestic DSR 0.05 5 2 years £24.73 

£74.20 – 
W22/23 

£60 – W23/24 

2 All results 

Flexibility Zone Decision Reason 
Ceiling price per 

annum 
Alston Re-tender Insufficient bids received £24,719 
Ardwick Re-tender Insufficient bids received S FY24: £68,392 

 
W FY24: £3,617 

Ashton (Golborne) Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £17,149 



Flexibility Zone Decision Reason 
Ceiling price per 

annum 
Askerton Castle Re-tender Insufficient bids received £8,572 
Bentham Re-tender Insufficient bids received £40,636 
Blackfriars Re-tender Insufficient bids received £17,429 
Bolton by Boland Re-tender Insufficient bids received £46,770 
Bradshawgate Re-tender Insufficient bids received £4,053 
Chorley South Re-tender Insufficient bids received £14,156 
Church Re-tender Insufficient bids received £70,924 
Claughton Re-tender Insufficient bids received £10,397 
Cog Lane Contracts awarded Successful bids £8,419 
Coniston Re-tender Insufficient bids received £39,910 
Crown Lane Contracts awarded Successful bids £2,338 
Flat Lane Re-tender Insufficient bids received £18,708 
Gillsrow Re-tender Insufficient bids received £32,941 
Golborne Contracts awarded Successful bids £14,031 
Green St T11 Re-tender Insufficient bids received £3,897 
Helwith Bridge Re-tender Insufficient bids received £15,626 
Ingleton Re-tender Insufficient bids received £26,989 
Irlam Re-tender Insufficient bids received £28,062 
Lower Darwen BSP Re-tender Insufficient bids received £108,755 
Marple Re-tender Insufficient bids received £62,703 
Melling Re-tender Insufficient bids received 2.23 
Nelson (BSP) Re-tender Uneconomical bids received £50,481 
Newbiggin On Lune Re-tender Insufficient bids received £10,398 
Newby Re-tender Insufficient bids received £52,048 
Portwood Re-tender Insufficient bids received £6,080 
Queens Park Re-tender Insufficient bids received £99,160 
Rossall Re-tender Insufficient bids received £20,428 
Scarisbrick Re-tender Insufficient bids received £35,152 



Flexibility Zone Decision Reason 
Ceiling price per 

annum 
Sebergham Re-tender Insufficient bids received £28,062 
Sedbergh Re-tender Insufficient bids received £41,935 
Settle Re-tender Insufficient bids received £42,872 
Trafford Re-tender Insufficient bids received £24,258 
Woodhill Lane Re-tender Insufficient bids received £14,031 
Yealand Re-tender Insufficient bids received £21,776 

 

 


